

**BID RESULTS**

<b>PROJECT:</b> 12084814						
<b>DESCRIPTION:</b> Division-wide Installation, Maintenance, and Repair of Type A & B Signs						
<b>BIDS OPENED:</b> 7/26/2023						
					<b>TLC Works</b>	
ITEM	SECT	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
1	902	REINFORCED CONCRETE SIGN FOUNDATIONS	20	CY	\$800.00	\$16,000.00
2	902	PLAIN CONCRETE SIGN FOUNDATIONS	12	CY	\$300.00	\$3,600.00
3	903	SUPPORTS, BREAKAWAY STEEL BEAM	9,000	LB	\$6.00	\$54,000.00
4	903	SUPPORTS, SIMPLE STEEL BEAM	700	LB	\$6.00	\$4,200.00
5	903	4"x4" TREATED POST	500	LF	\$10.00	\$5,000.00
6	903	6"x6" TREATED POST	100	LF	\$10.00	\$1,000.00
7	903	4"x6" TREATED POST	100	LF	\$12.00	\$1,200.00
8	903	8"x8" TREATED POST	100	LF	\$15.00	\$1,500.00
9	904	SIGN ERECTION, TYPE A (OVERHEAD)	20	EA	\$1,200.00	\$24,000.00
10	904	SIGN ERECTION, TYPE B (OVERHEAD)	10	EA	\$1,200.00	\$12,000.00
11	904	SIGN ERECTION, TYPE A (GROUND MOUNTED)	35	EA	\$1,000.00	\$35,000.00
12	904	SIGN ERECTION, TYPE B (GROUND MOUNTED)	10	EA	\$1,000.00	\$10,000.00
13	904	SIGN ERECTION, OVERLAY (OVERHEAD)	2	EA	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00
14	904	SIGN ERECTION, OVERLAY (GROUND MOUNTED)	2	EA	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00
15	904	SIGN ERECTION, RELOCATE, TYPE A (GROUND MOUNTED)	2	EA	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00
16	904	SIGN ERECTION, RELOCATE, TYPE B (GROUND MOUNTED)	2	EA	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00
17	904	SIGN ERECTION, REPOSITION OVERHEAD	1	EA	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
18	904	SIGN ERECTION, LOGO TO PANEL	6	EA	\$100.00	\$600.00
19	904	ERECTION OF TYPE D SIGNS	10	EA	\$75.00	\$750.00
20	904	ERECTION OF TYPE E SIGNS	10	EA	\$75.00	\$750.00
21	904	ERECTION OF TYPE F SIGNS	140	EA	\$75.00	\$10,500.00
22	907	DISPOSAL OF SUPPORT, STEEL BEAM	4	EA	\$200.00	\$800.00
23	907	DISPOSAL OF SIGN, A OR B (OVERHEAD)	35	EA	\$200.00	\$7,000.00
24	907	DISPOSAL OF SIGN, A OR B (GROUND MOUNTED)	40	EA	\$200.00	\$8,000.00
25	907	DISPOSAL OF SIGN, OVERLAY (OVERHEAD)	1	EA	\$200.00	\$200.00
26	907	DISPOSAL OF SIGN, OVERLAY (GROUND MOUNTED)	1	EA	\$200.00	\$200.00
27	907	DISPOSAL OF LIGHTING SYSTEM	10	EA	\$400.00	\$4,000.00
28	907	DISPOSAL OF WALKWAY	10	EA	\$300.00	\$3,000.00
29	SP	CUTTING OF SIGN HANGERS (OVERHEAD)	10	EA	\$300.00	\$3,000.00
30	SP	TRAFFIC CONTROL-SHOULDER CLOSURE	50	EA	\$800.00	\$40,000.00
31	SP	MULTILANE TRAFFIC CONTROL LANE CLOSURE (<= 60 MPH)	25	ea	\$2,500.00	\$62,500.00
32	SP	MULTILANE TRAFFIC CONTROL LANE CLOSURE (> 60 MPH)	10	ea	\$2,000.00	\$20,000.00
33	907	DISPOSAL OF TYPE D, E, AND F SIGNS	70	EA	\$50.00	\$3,500.00
34	904	RELOCATE TYPE D, E, AND F SIGNS	15	EA	\$75.00	\$1,125.00
					<b>TOTAL =</b>	<b>\$342,425.00</b>



07/28/2023